

Corrections to

L^∞ - Decay Estimations of the Spherical Mean Value on Symmetric Spaces*

PAUL GÜNTHER

Unfortunately, there are some misleading misprints in Section 3.

Page 233 formula (3.2) instead of $e^{-\{(n-1)/2[t+|x|]+((n-1)/2+\alpha)|t-|x|\}}$ read $e^{-\{(n-1)/2|t+|x|+\alpha|t-|x|\}}$.

Page 234, line 13 from below instead of $\epsilon \in (0, 1)$ read $\epsilon \in (0, 1/2)$,
line 12 from below instead of $e^{-\{((n-1)/2-\epsilon)[t+|x|]+\epsilon|t-|x|\}}$ read $e^{-\{((n-1)/2-\epsilon)|t+|x|+\epsilon|t-|x|\}}$.

Page 235, line 13 from the top instead of $e^{-(m|x|+(m+\alpha)|t-|x|)}$ read $e^{-(m|x|+\alpha|t-|x|)}$.

P. GÜNTHER
Universität Leipzig
Institut für Mathematik
Augustusplatz 10
04109 Leipzig
Germany

(Received April 18, 1995)

* *Ann. Global Anal. Geom.* 12 (1994), 219 – 236.